
School No.: 70043 Affiliation No.: 2131546 

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH PUBLIC SCHOOL 

(A Senior Secondary School, Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi) 

Andawa Jhunsi, Prayagraj (Allahabad) 

URL: www.mpsps.school, E-mail: school.mpsps@gmail.com 

Contact: 0532-4018366, 4067639, 7317002022 

ACTIVITIES/ASSESSMENT 2024-2025 

Month Date Day Events 

April 03/04/2024 Wednesday New Session Commences 

May First or Second Week I Unit Test I to VIII, IX & XI 

June 
20/06/2024 Thursday School Reopens for  

21/06/2024 Friday World Yoga Day for IX to XII 

July 
01/07/2024 Monday School Reopens 

To Be Announced Fancy Dress Competition for Primary Sections 

August 

First or Second Week II Unit Test I to VIII, IX & XI 

First Week Hindi & English Recitation Competition - Pre-Primary & Primary 

08/08/2024 Thursday 
Literary Week VI to XII - Debates, Elocution, Quiz and 

Essay Writing Competition 

September Second Week Mid Term Exam Nursery to VIII - Quarterly Exam IX to XII 

 16 or 17/09/2024 
Monday or Tuesday 

(As per Moon) 
Eid-E-Milad 

October 

First Week 
Dance & Story Telling Competition (I-V) 

Bulletin Board Decoration (VI-XII) 

10,11&12/10/2024 
Thursday, Friday 

& Saturday 
Dusshera Holidays (Ashtami, Navmi, Dashmi) 

29/10/2024 Tuesday Rangoli & Card Making Competition 

30-31/10/2024 
Wednesday & 

Thursday 
Dhantera & Deepwali Holidays 

November 

01-02/11/2024 Friday & Saturday Deepawali Holidays 

07/11/2024 Thursday Chhath Puja 

First Week I Pre-Board Exam X & XII 

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 

December 
Second Week 

III Unit Test I to VIII - Half Yearly Exams IX & XI 

II Pre-Board Exam X & XII 

25/12/2024 to 04/01/2025 Winter Break 

January 
06/01/2025 Monday School Reopens 

To Be Announced Farewell for XII 

February 
04/02/2025 

Foundation Day, Sports Week - Fun Races, Athletics, Sports and 

Games Events 

26/02/2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri 

March 

To Be Announced Annual Exams Begins 

13-15/03/2025 
Thursday, Friday 

& Saturday 
Holi Holidays 

To Be Announced Annual Result Declaration 
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Month Date Day Occasions 

April 
11/04/20204 Thursday Eid-Ul-Fitr 

17/04/2024 Wednesday Ram Navmi 

May 23/05/2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima 

June 17/06/2024 Monday Bakrid/Eid-al-Adha 

July 17/04/2024 Wednesday Muharram 

August 

15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day 

19/08/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan 

26/08/2024 Monday Janmashtami 

September 16/09/2024 Monday Eid-e-Milad 

October 
02/10/2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti 

12/10/2024 Saturday Vijaya Dashmi 

November 
31/10/2024 Thursday Deepawali 

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

December 25/12/2024 Wednesday Christmas Day 

February 26/02/2024 Wednesday Maha Shivratri 

March 
13/03/2025 Thursday Holika Dahan 

14-15/03/2025 Friday-Saturday Holi 

 


